MOS RELAY
EPR SERIES
 E155181(R)
DIP SMD SOP
FEATURES
• No EMI/RFI generation
• High reliability
• No moving parts

• Security
• Industrial control
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
  EPR 2 1 1A 40 6 0 00
   |  | |  |  | | |  |
   |  | |  |  | | |  +--- Special number:
   |  | |  |  | | |        0:Standard
   |  | |  |  | | |       09:2500V isolation voltage for SOP
   |  | |  |  | | |          5000V isolation voltage for DIP/SMD
   |  | |  |  | | +--- Packing:
   |  | |  |  | |      0:IC Tube
   |  | |  |  | |      1:Tape & Reel
   |  | |  |  | +--- Pin out:
   |  | |  |  |      4:4pin,6:6pin,8:8pin
   |  | |  |  +--- Load voltage:
   |  | |  |       06:60V,20:200V,35:350V,40:400V
   |  | |  +--- Contact type:
   |  | |       1A:1 form A,1B:1 form B
   |  | |       1C:1 form A,1 form B
   |  | |       2A:2 form A,2B:2 form B
   |  | +---- Load type: 0:DC,1:AC&DC
   |  +--- Package type: 2:DIP,3:SMD,4:SOP
   +-- Series name: EPR:MOS RELAY
MARKING SYSTEM
  EPR 6 1A 40 T
   |  |  |  | |
   |  |  |  | +--- Packing:
   |  |  |  |      T:through hole
   |  |  |  |      M:SMD type
   |  |  |  |      S:SOP type
   |  |  |  +--- Load voltage:
   |  |  |       06:60V,20:200V,35:350V,40:400V
   |  |  +--- Contact type:
   |  |       1A:1 form A,1B:1 form B
   |  |       1C:1 form A,1 form B
   |  |       2A:2 form A,2B:2 form B
   |  +--- Pin number: 4:4pin,6:6pin,8:8pin
   +--- Model name: EPR
DIMENSIONS: UNIT:mm(inch)
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
OPTIONS: UNIT:mm(inch)
SPECIFICATIONS(@25oC)
DIP 211A064 211A204 211A404 211B204 211B354 211B404
SMD 311A064 311A204 311A404 311B204 311B354 311B404 Part Number
(4 PIN)
SOP
EPR
411A064 411A204 411A404 411B204 411B354 411B404
Contact form 1A 1A 1A 1B 1B 1B
  Input Characteristics
Forward voltage (V)(VF) 0.9-1.5 0.9-1.5 0.9-1.5 0.9-1.5 0.9-1.5 0.9-1.5
Reverse voltage at 10μA (V)(VR) 5 5 5 5 5 5
Control current (mA)(IF) 5-50 5-50 5-50 5-50 5-50 5-50
  Output Characteristics
Load voltage (V)(AC peak or
DC)(VL) 60 200 400 200 350 400
SOP 350 150 100 80 80 80 Continuous rated
load current
(mA)(IL) SMD/DIP 400 200 130 100 100 100
SOP 600 300 240 200 200 200 Peak current
(mA)(ILPeak) SMD/DIP 700 400 300 250 250 250
On-state resistance Max. (Ω)(RON) 1.4 10 30 30 45 50
Off-state leakage current (μA) (ILK) 1 1 1 10 10 10
Turn-on (msec)(TON) 1 1 1 1 1 1
Turn-off (msec)(TOFF) 1 1 1 2 2 2
Capacitance (pF)(COUT) 150 70 70 200 200 150
  Input / Output Characteristics
I/O Capacitance (pF)(CI/O) 5 5 5 5 5 5
SOP Special number 00:1500 / 09:2500 I/O Isolation
voltage
(VAC)(VI/O) SMD/DIP Special number 00:3750 / 09:5000
I/O Isolation resistance (GΩ)(RI/O) 5 5 5 5 5 5
Operating